
King County District Court

Civil Motions Calendar

SEATTLE - King County Courthouse
January 14, 2025, through May 1, 2025

To request a Civil Motion hearing date, email the court clerks at: 

KCDC.CivilMGT@kingcounty.gov

Requests MUST contain case number(s), type of hearing requested and requested hearing date and

time.

The clerk will respond via email to confirm if your requested hearing date and time are available and

will provide you with additional details regarding the hearing.

COURTROOM E338 COURTROOM E301

Day Date/time Courtroom Day Date/time Courtroom

Tuesday 02/25/25 10:15am 338 Tuesday 01/14/25 10:15am 301

Wednesday 01/15/25 10:15am 301

Tuesday 03/04/25 10:15am 338 Thursday 01/16/25 10:15am 301

Tuesday 03/11/25 10:15am 338 Tuesday 01/28/25 10:15am 301

Wednesday 01/29/25 10:15am 301

Tuesday 03/25/25 10:15am 338 Thursday 01/30/25 10:15am 301

Tuesday 04/01/25 10:15am 338 Tuesday 02/04/25 10:15am 301

Wednesday 02/05/25 10:15am 301

Tuesday 04/08/25 10:15am 338 Thursday 02/06/25 10:15am 301

Tuesday 04/15/25 10:15am 338 Tuesday 02/11/25 10:15am 301

Wednesday 02/12/25 10:15am 301

Tuesday 04/29/25 10:15am 338 Thursday 02/13/25 10:15am 301

Wednesday 02/26/25 10:15am 301

Thursday 02/27/25 10:15am 301

Wednesday 03/05/25 10:15am 301

Thursday 03/06/25 10:15am 301

Wednesday 03/12/25 10:15am 301

Thursday 03/13/25 10:15am 301

Wednesday 03/26/25 10:15am 301

Thursday 03/27/25 10:15am 301

Wednesday 04/02/25 10:15am 301

mailto:KCDC.CivilMGT@kingcounty.gov


Thursday 04/03/25 10:15am 301

Wednesday 04/09/25 10:15am 301

Thursday 04/10/25 10:15am 301

Wednesday 04/16/25 10:15am 301

Wednesday 04/30/25 10:15am 301

Thursday 05/01/25 10:15am 301


